
State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Project ID: 0423000257
Location: 04-

Ala,CC-4,80,84,123,185,etc.-
Var

Contract Code: C
Number of Items: 38

ALAMEDA AND CONTRA COSTA COUNTIES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Replace pavement delineation.
Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:
Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:
% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:
3 $1,508,022.00 -7.11%

45 -$107,147.856
DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $1,400,874.15 VC2200003773 SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC

11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY SUITE A
TUALATIN OR  97062

(530) 885-0420
854894

(503) 582-8629
Phone
Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $1,733,139.80 VC2300000087 STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC

11861 BRANFORD STREET
SUN VALLEY CA  91352

(818) 834-8199
421823

Phone
SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

3 $2,799,430.77 VC0000003696 CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC.

3489 LUYUNG DRIVE
RANCHO CORDOVA CA  95742

(916) 635-5175
00403896

Phone
SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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02/07/2024Contract Number: 04-3Y5204

Bid Opening Date: 02/07/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

1,800.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,800.00LUMP SUM

300.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 45.0 13,500.00

125,000.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 125,000.00LUMP SUM

130,000.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 130,000.00LUMP SUM

500.000005 120103 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY 12.0 6,000.00

1,100.000006 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY EA 6.0 6,600.00

1,500.000007 128651 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA) EA 8.0 12,000.00

4,750.000008 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 4,750.00LUMP SUM

2,500.000009 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 2,500.00LUMP SUM

65,000.000010 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 65,000.00LUMP SUM

0.950011 141103 REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE) LF 58,200.0 55,290.00

11.500012 141104 REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (HAZARDOUS WASTE) SQFT 600.0 6,900.00

0.850013 141120 TREATED WOOD WASTE LB 909.0 772.65

8,500.000014 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 8,500.00LUMP SUM

3.250015 780433 PAINT CURB (2-COAT) SQFT 1,200.0 3,900.00

2.000016 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 3,900.0 7,800.00

14.000017 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 6,900.0 96,600.00

850.000018 820240 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN MOUNTED ON MAST ARM EA 2.0 1,700.00

425.000019 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 18.0 7,650.00

170.000020 820300 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) EA 13.0 2,210.00

170.000021 820310 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL EA 6.0 1,020.00

850.000022 820530 RESET ROADSIDE SIGN EA 1.0 850.00

27.000023 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 495.0 13,365.00

27.000024 820760 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 412.0 11,124.00

60.000025 820780 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED) SQFT 23.0 1,380.00



Page 3
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Bid Opening Date: 02/07/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

750.000026 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 66.0 49,500.00

1,500.000027 820850 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST EA 1.0 1,500.00

500.000028 820860 INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) EA 22.0 11,000.00

350.000029 820900 INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST EA 4.0 1,400.00

850.000030 015943 INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN ON SOUND WALL EA 5.0 4,250.00

13.750031 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 18,700.0 257,125.00

3.250032 840617 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
6-1)

LF 250.0 812.50

0.750033 840621 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
17-7)

LF 23,500.0 17,625.00

1.600034 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 155,000.0 248,000.00

2.250035 846009 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 18,600.0 41,850.00

0.700036 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 132,000.0 92,400.00

10.000037 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 7,920.0 79,200.00

10,000.000038 870009 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION

LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

$1,400,874.15Bid Amount:
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Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount
0001 2,500.00 1,500.002,500.00 1,500.00
0002 22,500.00 22,500.00500.00 500.00
0003 105,000.00 73,500.00105,000.00 73,500.00
0004 475,000.00 350,000.00475,000.00 350,000.00
0005 22,200.00 4,008.001,850.00 334.00
0006 6,000.00 3,900.001,000.00 650.00
0007 9,600.00 7,200.001,200.00 900.00
0008 64,000.00 120,000.0064,000.00 120,000.00
0009 3,500.00 5,000.003,500.00 5,000.00
0010 30,000.00 90,000.0030,000.00 90,000.00
0011 58,200.00 291,000.001.00 5.00
0012 9,000.00 4,800.0015.00 8.00
0013 1,999.80 2,272.502.20 2.50
0014 1,500.00 100,000.001,500.00 100,000.00
0015 6,000.00 14,400.005.00 12.00
0016 3,900.00 19,500.001.00 5.00
0017 69,000.00 82,800.0010.00 12.00
0018 2,400.00 1,000.001,200.00 500.00
0019 2,160.00 4,500.00120.00 250.00
0020 975.00 1,300.0075.00 100.00
0021 450.00 600.0075.00 100.00
0022 250.00 500.00250.00 500.00
0023 9,900.00 7,920.0020.00 16.00
0024 8,240.00 6,592.0020.00 16.00
0025 575.00 828.0025.00 36.00
0026 18,810.00 28,050.00285.00 425.00
0027 1,230.00 900.001,230.00 900.00
0028 2,200.00 6,600.00100.00 300.00
0029 600.00 800.00150.00 200.00
0030 1,000.00 2,500.00200.00 500.00
0031 187,000.00 374,000.0010.00 20.00
0032 1,250.00 500.005.00 2.00
0033 47,000.00 47,000.002.00 2.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount
0034 310,000.00 310,000.002.00 2.00
0035 55,800.00 65,100.003.00 3.50
0036 112,200.00 660,000.000.85 5.00
0037 79,200.00 63,360.0010.00 8.00
0038 2,000.00 25,000.272,000.00 25,000.27

$1,733,139.80 $2,799,430.77Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-3Y5204

04-ALA,CC-4,80,84,123,185,ETC.-VAR

2/7/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

2/7/2024

T AND S DVBE INC ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC ITEM 4 (50.13%)VC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (PARTIAL)VC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLEVC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMSVC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNVC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000003696

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

983087REDDING CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-3Y5204

04-ALA,CC-4,80,84,123,185,ETC.-VAR

2/7/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

2/7/2024

T AND S DVBE INC ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN MOUNTED ON MAST ARMVC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGNVC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET

METHOD)

VC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANELVC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC RESET ROADSIDE SIGNVC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000003696

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

983087REDDING CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-3Y5204

04-ALA,CC-4,80,84,123,185,ETC.-VAR

2/7/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

2/7/2024

T AND S DVBE INC ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-

UNFRAMED)

VC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-

UNFRAMED)

VC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)VC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POSTVC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POSTVC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000003696

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

983087REDDING CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-3Y5204

04-ALA,CC-4,80,84,123,185,ETC.-VAR

2/7/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

2/7/2024

T AND S DVBE INC INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)VC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POSTVC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN ON SOUND WALLVC0000003696

983087REDDING CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-3Y5204

04-ALA,CC-4,80,84,123,185,ETC.-VAR

2/7/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5

2/7/2024

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC2200003773

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 4 (100%)VC2200003773

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 6 (100%)VC2200003773

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 7 (100%)VC2200003773

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 13 (100%)VC2200003773

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 14 (100%)VC2200003773

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 18 (100%)VC2200003773

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC2200003773

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 20 (100%)VC2200003773

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 21 (100%)VC2200003773

983087REDDING CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-3Y5204

04-ALA,CC-4,80,84,123,185,ETC.-VAR

2/7/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6

2/7/2024

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 3 (76%)VC2300000087

975518FAIRFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 4 (33%)VC2300000087

975518FAIRFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 18-30 (100%)VC2300000087

975518FAIRFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS CONST. AREA SIGNSVC2300000087

975518FAIRFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS TRAFFIC CONTROLVC2300000087

975518FAIRFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ROADSIDE SIGNSVC2300000087

975518FAIRFIELD CA
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